Stone Lake Elementary School General PTO Meeting

Meeting ID; 952 5265 1474 Passcode: Hawks24

February 11, 2025

6:30 pm

6:35 pm
6:40 pm

6:50 pm

6:55 pm

7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:10 pm
7:13 pm

7:20 pm

Welcome & Introductions

President: Jessica Meads Vice President: Jennifer Parmele
Secretary: Emmerine Reynon-Lee Treasurer: Ozela Kabir
Officer: Olivia Willis Officer: Lotty Kanemoto

Approval of November Minutes
Treasurer’s Report: November-January

Scholastic Book Fair!
e MANY volunteers needed, sign up here!

APEX Fundraiser/Fun Run
e A & C-Over $9,500 so far!
o Fun run volunteer link
e B & D-Over $16,500!

Hawks Hop Family Dance

® Flyer
e RSVP to help us anticipate food needs!

Remaining Events for This School Year:

6th Grade Recognition Pages for the Yearbook due 3/15
DNO: Dos Coyotes 3/18

DNO: Panera Bread @ Delta Shores 4/23

6th Grade Dance Tentative Date: 5/2

Ice Cream Social 5/16

DNO: Red Robin 5/22

DNO: Somi Somi 6/27

New Recycling Program (Terracycle)
Principals Report
Open Forum

Next meeting: March 11th, 2025 at 6:30pm

Dates to Remember:
e Hawks Hop Dance - 2/21 5:30-7:30 pm
e Dinner Night Out - Chipotle 2/19 4-8pm See flyer for online order code

Emmerine Reynon-Lee
Ozela Kabir

Ozela Kabir

Jessica Meads

Jessica Meads

Jessica Meads

Jennifer Parmele

Mark Beard/Vanessa Bond


https://docs.google.com/document/d/1riCwTOYwTIOpcTEUSs8Eix9g60WfgZzY/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=117511098022531665502&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/805054EAAAB2EA31-55096226-scholastic
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/805054EAAAB2EA31-55086248-hawks
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_edPV6I58b85YNu9GGUpG_h34xpGqipj/view?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeA47cNo_tQM5BtrKgWOaHhyXt4OeA_O02mqQoMR8OTgS5Arw/viewform?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vF0DkdB1aFnCcMjkYq_L6rMZyJgIg-lt/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sFl-5xtiayYCNBSRdJN2Jypw7HuoEhcd/view?usp=drive_link

e Book Fair!!! -2/19-2/28(am only on 2/28)
o Open before and after school each day!



