## Stone Lake Elementary School General PTO Meeting February 11, 2025

Meeting ID: 952 5265 1474 Passcode: Hawks24



6:30 pm	Welcome & Introductions President: Jessica Meads Secretary: Emmerine Reynon-Lee Officer: Olivia Willis	Vice President: Jennifer Parmele Treasurer: Ozela Kabir Officer: Lotty Kanemoto
6:35 pm	Approval of November Minutes	Emmerine Reynon-Lee
6:40 pm	Treasurer's Report: November-January	Ozela Kabir
6:50 pm	Scholastic Book Fair!  • MANY volunteers needed, sign up here!	Ozela Kabir
6:55 pm	APEX Fundraiser/Fun Run  ■ A & C -Over \$9,500 so far!  □ Fun run volunteer link  ■ B & D -Over \$16,500!	Jessica Meads
7:00 pm	<ul> <li>Hawks Hop Family Dance</li> <li>Flyer</li> <li>RSVP to help us anticipate food needs!</li> </ul>	Jessica Meads
7:05 pm	Remaining Events for This School Year:  • 6th Grade Recognition Pages for the Yearbo • DNO: Dos Coyotes 3/18 • DNO: Panera Bread @ Delta Shores 4/23 • 6th Grade Dance Tentative Date: 5/2 • Ice Cream Social 5/16 • DNO: Red Robin 5/22 • DNO: Somi Somi 6/27	Jessica Meads ook due 3/15
7:10 pm	New Recycling Program (Terracycle)	Jennifer Parmele
7:13 pm	Principals Report	Mark Beard/Vanessa Bond

Next meeting: March 11th, 2025 at 6:30pm

## Dates to Remember:

7:20 pm

• Hawks Hop Dance\_- 2/21 5:30-7:30 pm

**Open Forum** 

• Dinner Night Out - Chipotle 2/19 4-8pm See flyer for online order code

- Book Fair!!! 2/19-2/28(am only on 2/28)
  - o Open before and after school each day!